support growth in enrollment and research for the foreseeable future as NAU continues to elevate its 
academic and research profiles. Exact programs to locate in this space are not yet determined.  The 
construction budget is not yet determined, but the total project budget is estimated at one hundred 
thirty million dollars and zero cents ($130,000,000), which includes all enabling projects such as the 
demolition of the existing Peterson Building and relocation of its current occupants. 

Owner is seeking a CM@R with experience in construction of similar projects in a higher education 
environment.